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2019-2020 Overview

M, September 2 .:. Labor Day - No Lessons
Th, October 31 .:. Halloween - OPEN For Lessons
Tu-Fri, November 26-29 .:. Thanksgiving Holiday
Sat, November 30 .:. Classes Resume
Sat-Sun, December 14-15 .:. Northshore Christmas Concerts -
(no regular classes in Covington/Mandeville) 
Fri, December 20 .:. LAAPA Christmas Dance Show Dress 
Rehearsals 
Sat-Sun, December 21-22 .:. River Ridge Christmas Concerts & 
Dance Show - (no regular classes in River Ridge) 
M-Fri, December 23-January 3 .:. Christmas/New Year Holidays
Sat, January 4 .:. Classes Resume
Sat-Fri, February 22-28 .:. Mardi Gras Holidays
Sat, February 29 .:. Classes Resume
Sat, March 14 .:. LAAPAFEST - Covington Campus
Sat, March 21 .:. LAAPAFEST - Mandeville Campus
Sat, March 28 .:. LAAPAFEST - River Ridge Campus
Th-W, April 9-15 .:. Easter/Spring Break
Th, April 16 .:. Classes Resume
M, May 25 .:. Memorial Day - No Lessons
Sun, June 21 .:. Faculty & Honors Recital - 5:00 PM at Fuhrmann
Auditorium in Covington

Summer Lessons - All classes continue through the Summer 
following the Spring Recitals.  Students at Stuart Hall will be 
contacted and scheduled at their nearest School of Music for lessons.

M-Sat, June 29 - July 4 .:. Summer Break
M, July 6 .:. Classes Resume
M-Fri, July 6-10 .:. Summer Music  & Dance Camp
M-Fri, July 13-17 .:. Summer Music  & Dance Camp
M-Fri, July 20-24 .:. Summer Music  & Dance Camp
M-Fri, July 27-31 .:. Summer Music  & Dance Camp
Fri, August 7 .:. LAAPA Mandeville Dance Show Dress Rehearsals
Sat-Sun, August 8-9 .:. Covington/Mandeville Schools of
Music & Dance Spring Recital & Dance Show (no regular classes in
Covington/Mandeville)
Fri, August 14.:. LAAPA River Ridge Dance Show Dress Rehearsals
Sun, August 16.:. LAAPA River Ridge Dance Show
Sat, August 29 .:. River Ridge School of Music & Dance Spring
Recital - (no regular classes in River Ridge)




